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La Sall e  Un i v e r s i t y
ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-NINTH YEAR

C o m m e n c e m e n t

Two T h o u s a n d  T w e l v e





U ndergraduate C om m encem ent Exercises 

Sunday, May 20, 2012
William R. Sautter, Chairman, La Salle University Board o f  Trustees, Presiding

PROCESSIONAL (P o m p  a n d  C irc u m s ta n c e )* EDWARD ELGAR

INVOCATION* ...............................................

National Anthem* .........................

Introduction of Student Speaker

A Graduate Spea k s ..........................

Conferring of Honorary Degree .

....................................................... Brendan Patrick Young

.............................................................. Francis Scott Key

....................................................... James E. Moore, Ph.D.
Vice President fo r Student Affairs and Dean o f  Students

.......................................................................Jacob A. Dylik

................. Brother Michael J. McGinniss, F.S.C., Ph.D.
President

Presentation of L indback Award Joseph R. Marbach, Ph.D.
Provost

(The Christian R. and Mary F. Lindback Award is presented for Distinguished Teaching)

Presentation of Candidates Joseph R. Marbach, Ph.D.
Provost

Bachelor o f  Science in Nursing 
Bachelor o f  Science in Nutrition 

Bachelor o f  Science
Zane Robinson Wolf, Ph.D., R.N., F.A.A.N. 

Dean, School o f Nursing and Health Sciences

Bachelor o f  Science in Business Administration 
Paul R. Brazina, M.B.A., C.P.A., C.M.A.

Dean, School o f Business

Bachelor o f  Social Work 
Bachelor o f  Science 

Bachelor o f  Arts 
Thomas A. Keagy, Ph.D.

Dean, School o f Arts and Sciences

Bachelor o f  Arts 
Joseph Y. Ugras, Ph.D.

Dean, College o f Professional and Continuing Studies

Associate in Arts 
Thomas A. Keagy, Ph.D.

Dean, School o f Arts and Sciences

Associate in Arts 
Joseph Y. Ugras, Ph.D.

Dean, College o f Professional and Continuing Studies

*The audience is requested to stand during the Academic Procession, Invocation, National Anthem, and Closing Prayer, and to remain in place 
until the Academic Procession has left the field. As final action cannot be taken prior to the printing of this program, the list of candidates is 
tentative, the University reserving the right to make any changes required.



Conferring of degrees in Course Brother Michael J. McGinniss, F.S.C., Ph.D.
President

ALUMNI INDUCTION..............................................

Remarks ........................................................

Closing Prayer* ........................................

A lma Ma ter .................................................

RECESSIONAL (Trumpet Voluntary) ..........

Musicians: Crosstown Brass Quintet

............................................................................................... Paul J. Burgoyne, Esq.
Alumni Association President

........................................................ Brother Michael J. McGinniss, F.S.C., Ph.D.
President

....................................................................................................... Megan E. Marron

........................................................................................................ Daniel J. Rodden

................................................................................................................ John Stanley

Vocalists: Lorena Aguilar, James Cahill, Karen Marie Orzechowski,
Kaitlyn Elizabeth Roche, Nicola Maria White

National Anthem

The S tar S pangled B anner

Oh, say, can you see,
By the dawn’s early light 
What so proudly we hailed 
At the twilight’s last gleaming? 
Whose broad stripes and bright stars, 
ThrO’ the perilous fight 
O’er the ramparts we watched,
Were so gallantly streaming.
And the rockets’ red glare,
The bombs bursting in air,
Gave proof through the night 
That our flag was still there.
Oh, say, does that star-spangled 
Banner yet wave 
O’er the land o f the free 
And the home of the brave?

—  Francis Scott Key

Alm a M ater

G lory L a Sa lle

Above Explorers valiant,
Here under thine eyes,
Thy blue and gold banners 
Unfurl ‘neath the skies!

Chorus:
La Salle, La Salle, thy glory,
Thy triumphs we praise!
Thy name in song forever 
Shall we proudly raise!

Thy sons and daughters standing 
Await thy command,
Thou fortress o f faith 
In our God and our land!

Chorus:
La Salle, La Salle, thy glory,
Thy triumphs we praise!
Thy name in song forever 
Shall we proudly raise!

—  Daniel J. Rodden

♦The audience is requested to stand during the Academic Procession, Invocation, National Anthem, and Closing Prayer, and to remain in place 
until the Academic Procession has left the field. As final action cannot be taken prior to the printing of this program, the list of candidates is 
tentative, the University reserving the right to make any changes required.

2



H onorary D egree 

John W. O’Malley, S.J.
Doctor o f Humane Letters

Presented by

Margaret McGuinness, Ph.D. 
Professor and Chair, Religion Department 

Director, Office o f Mission Integration

John W. O’Malley, S.J., is a renowned specialist in the religious culture of early modem Europe, particularly Italy. He is a university 
professor in the Theology Department at Georgetown University, an award-winning author, an in-demand lecturer, and a Roman Catholic 
priest and member of the Society of Jesus.

A native of Ohio, Fr. O’Malley earned his bachelor’s degree in classics and his master’s degree in history from Loyola University Chicago 
and his doctorate in history from Harvard University. His best-known book is The First Jesuits (1993), which has been translated into 10 
languages and won the Jacques Barzun Prize for Cultural History from the American Philosophical Society and the Philip Schaff Prize 
from the American Society for Church History. Among many other books, essays, and articles, he is also the author of Praise and Blame 
in Renaissance Rome (1970), which received the Marraro Prize from the American Historical Association; Trent and All That (2000), 
which received the Roland Bainton Prize from the Sixteenth Century Studies Conference; and Four Cultures of the West (2004), which 
has been translated into Italian under the sponsorship of the University of Milan and into Chinese under the sponsorship of the University 
of Taiwan.

Fr. O’Malley has lectured widely in North America and Europe on both professional and more popular topics. He has held fellowships 
from the Guggenheim Foundation, the National Endowment for the Humanities, the American Council of Learned Societies, the American 
Philosophical Society, Villa I Tatti (the Harvard University Center for Italian Renaissance Studies in Florence), and the American Academy 
in Rome (Prix de Rome). He is a past president of the American Catholic Historical Association and the Renaissance Society of America, 
and he has been elected to the American Academy of Arts and Sciences, the American Philosophical Society, and the Accademia di san 
Carlo of the Ambrosian Library in Milan, Italy.

In addition to a number of honorary degrees, Fr. O’Malley was awarded the Johannes Quasten Medal from The Catholic University of 
America for distinguished achievement in religious studies. He has received lifetime achievement awards from the Society for Italian 
Historical Studies, the Renaissance Society of America, and the American Catholic Historical Association.
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SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES 
Zane Robinson Wolf, Ph.D., R.N., F.A.A.N., Dean

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Lauren Megan Abejo 
Davontae D. Abraham 
Amber Marie Adair 
Ife Akua
Michelle Lynn Albrecht 
Christina Alex 
Maria Alex 
Julie Ann Alexander 
Herminia Antonetty-Marquez 
Jasmin Baez
AnnaMarie Hollup Bahls 
Artemisa Balilaj 
Melissa Beck 
Monika Erlinde Beliveau 
Crystal Bell 
Kelly A. Bellomo 
Daniel Belous 
Victoria Rose Bennis 
Colleen Mary Bilotta 
Christopher Colin Birzes 
Colleen Boland 
Jillian Kelly Borsare 
Maria Bougiamas 
Kelley R. Bowens 
Lauren Nicole Boyko 
Barbara Ann Bradley 
Monique T. Branson 
Maria Johanna Brooks 
Veronica Ann Brown 
Corinna Buccafuri 
Michele R. Butler 
Catherine Cabelly 
Apryle Marianeth Cabuenos 
Kimberly Callahan 
Haichata Charlene Camara 
Brianna Justine Casal 
Barbara Castelberg 
Stephanie Leigh Cataline 
Catalina Celeita 
Veronica T. Cessna 
Amy Cheng
Christina Camille Christinzio 
Sara Noelle Chybinski 
Sarah McGay Clark 
Sharon A. Clarkson 
Lauren Ann Coates 
Michelle Lee Conley 
Samantha R. Cook 
Natalia Cerain Copes 
Brittany Noelle Corbin 
Yvlonda Marie Corbin 
Megan Patricia Corliss 
Joy M. Cowan 
Andrea Jeanne Crockett 
Christen Marie Cudina 
Rhawndia Camillia Dailey 
Frederick Amoo Darko

Rachael Alicia Dash 
Jenna DeMareo 
Cheryl Ann Dennis 
Krista Leigh DiJoseph 
Tuyen Thi Dinh 
Melissa Ann DiTomo 
Paula Venice Dockery 
Caitlin Dougherty 
Laura Anne Duffey 
Phillis B. DuPree 
Patrick Louis Durison 
Malgosia Dziemian 
Christina R. Eastwick 
Lauren M. Eckert 
Eleania E. Edwards 
Alexa Marie Elashkar 
Aleyamma Eldow 
Matthew Charles Elliott 
Catherine Annette Errichiello 
Stacie Estrada 
Alicia Kathleen Evans 
Marc A. Exilus 
Rhonda Natasia Faust 
Glaindoche Sabine Figaro 
Portia La Touche Findley 
Khrystine A. Ford 
Catherine Rose Francis 
Paule Fabiola Francois 
Kelly Ann Frank 
Kelly Freer 
Crystal J. Fuentes 
Stacey Gamils 
Colleen Mary Gannon 
Kaitlyn Concetta Garbarino 
Rebeca Garcia 
Laura Ann Garrison 
Gregory Vincent Gigliotti 
Kimberly Ann Gilbert 
Tynua C. Gilliam-Gray 
Crystal J. Gilman 
Elena Gitsis 
Heather Anne Gordon 
Caroline Grant 
Tamel Lynnette Gravely-Pace 
Marissa Greaves 
Melinda R. Green 
Michelle Madeline Gunning 
Christina Haddow 
Sherry L. Hairston 
Allen D. Hampton 
Olivia Marie Harvey 
Suzanne Herlihy 
Dana Regine Heydt 
Chenelle Hinmon 
Amanda Ludmila Hlobik 
Angela Marie Hoffman 
Sara A. Horrocks

Tenita C. Huggins-Knotts
Tracy Ann Hughes
Bobet Olajumoke Ibare-Jones
Jacquelyn Jamrogowicz
Briana Marie Johnson
Renee A. Johnson
Tina Jones-Harrison
Jissa Jose
Sofiya Kalyuzhna
Liby Jacob Kannadan
Lorna L. Keenan
Niquisha S. Keith
Vincent Kelly
Jenna Leigh Kernus
Daniel A. Killian
Richard M. Klauber
Allison Marie Kleinschmidt
Leslie A. Kling
Lidia Kopij
Tara Elizabeth Kovak
Michael V. Krop
Caitlin Ladley
Debra Denise Latham
Tamila S. Latipova
Meghan Anne Lautt
Agne Letushko
Cristina Long Lim
Stacey Natasha Linton
Melissa A. Lipari
Megan Elizabeth Livecchi
Theresa Lucibello
Patricia Lynn Lundin
Brian J. Mack
Andrew Mahoney
Janine Elise Manini
Gina Nicole Mansi
Dominick Nicholas Marandola
Megan E. Marron
Tara Lynne Martin
Bianca Nicole Martinez
Nicole Martusciello
Elizabeth Susan Mathew
Gina Marie Mattaliano
Rokhaya Mbengue
Lauren McCleary
Sean T. McClory
Christopher Michael McDonnell
Patricia A. McGinley
Nancy M. McKenzie
Lovlei Lady McKinnie
Laurie Alexa McLaughlin
Beth Ann McLeod
Colleen M. McNally
Laura Ann Mehlmann
Tanisha N. Merritt
Teresa Mikolajczyk
Howard W. Miller
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING (Continued)

Amber Lee Miranda Deborah S. Perry Lidiya Sokolovska
Jaklin Ali Mokhamed Pamela Astrid Alva Porroa Leslie Yvette Sterling
Bernadette Marie Moran Elizabeth Anne Potts Sarah Rose Stewart
Lakeisa L. Morris Tahara G. Prescott-Palmer Malene K. Stokes
Katelynne D. Mugler Nishaat Quraishi Allyson Lynn Stone
Heather Lynn Munizza Bridget Radetich Florence Belinda Taylor
Brittany Anne Muszynski Clara Ines Ramirez Katlyn C. Taylor
Robert J. Neal Jill Caroline Ranochak Kim M. Taylor
Machelle F. Nelson Laura Michelle Reed Kimberlie A. Taylor
Vi Y Ngo Dulie Rene Rosemary Smith Teti
Chi Nguyen Alexis Annette Rios Jasmin Thompson-Dixon
Ly Nguyen Mary Kathryn Roach Maureen Frances Toner
Melissa Novella Kathryn Rebecca Rodgers Charles W. Tongue IV
Daniel Patrick Nuneviller Vanessa Marie Rodriguez Ashley Michelle Trippett
Yanibelle Nunez Kenneth Romani Tangela R. Turner
Alana Mae O’Brien Margaret B. Rooney Dusti Varland
Francis G. O’Brien, Jr. Victoria Regina Rossi Elsa Varughese
Vanessa Ocasio Melissa H. Rotay Marina Vasilevskaya
Denise O’Donnell Constance A. Rubenstein Dianna Dominique Vidi
Christine Frances Oliveto Brandi Tiara Rudd Susan P. Wadsworth
Ryan P. O’Neill Kelly A. Rumsey Jordyn Lee Wallace
Gary Brock Oravsky, Jr. Melissa Megan Runyen Jenna Lynn Walter
Bridget Osayomore Orumwense Uhura Nefertiti Russ Bethany A. Watkins
Edith E. Orumwense Kara E. Saltamartini Eyvonne A. Watson
Omokhekpen Jane Osagie Rachel Sandone Nicole I. Watson
Suzanne Cleary Ostrowski Scott Brian Schaffer Pearl Ann Macapobres Wilkins
Angela Outlaw Tamika D. Selden Theodosia B. Williams
Kellee B. Overton Vadim Selyukov Kollyn M. Wilson
Aileen Marie Ednalino Paredes Olesya Semen Qiana Shante Wilson
Gaytri Patel Sarah Seymour Shannon Donna M. Wolfgang
Sima Patel Sarah Elizabeth Sheehan Erika Ann Yost
Marie Blandine Paul Eboni Dyan Simmons Erin Marie Zielinski
Shanell L. Peace Assetou Simpara
Deena Michelle Peretti Denise M. Smith

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NUTRITION

Holly Biro Matthew Denis Kavanagh Elizabeth Theresa Pike
Jessica A. Brennan Maria Katherine Kotwicki Marc William Schoch
Amber Layli Christis Breandan Lyman Andrew Gerard Serkanic
Anna Elizabeth Clift Kamorin Victoria Mattern Katelan Marie Sottosanti
Katherine Marie Donnelly Megan Catherine O’Neill Kimberly Michelle Stein
Morgan E. Golden Dana Marion Palermo Sean Ward

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

Kristine R. Achong Olivia Valencia Houston Timothy James Prior
Martha Samantha Bangura Katherine L. Hughes-Lampros Isabel Rocha
Mercyle Battle Samantha R. Jacobs Elizabeth Romagano
Latasha Blagman Zoe K. Jallah Taylor Charlotte Elizabeth Ruland
Brittaney Andrea Brandecker Ani Achamma John Kelly Ashlee Shane
Tara Jeanne Brons Kyle Lee Kirby Oleg A. Shum
Lauren Anne Graybeal Bushby Angela Lichtner Roland T. Sirleaf
Molly Jane Campbell Van Thi Ly Chenyu Tan
Kevin Cevallos Kelly Elizabeth MacDuff Francesco J. Tieri III
Margaret Ranier Chamberlain Jiji Mathew Keith C. Tolbert
Nicole Yvette Dandridge James A. McCollum III Natalya Vitorsky
Marissa T. De Rocini Abigail C. McDonald Beatrice Vorn
Mary Michelle Faralli Dorothy C. Mozloom Nicola Maria White
Elizabeth Grace Fritzinger Sandra Oyugi Renee Elizabeth Williams
Megan Lynn Hladczuk Roneshia Lindelle Porter Marcia Wixted
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 
Paul R. Brazina, M.B.A., C.P.A., C.M.A., Dean

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Yodit T. Admassu 
Judi B. Aldridge 
Lacombe Antoine 
Theresa Badalamenti 
Aman Preet Badesha 
Jordan Baker 
Tyler Anton Batory 
Nicholas Ryan Baxter 
Demetrius J. Bell, Sr.
James Joseph Bergen 
Charles Alexander Bernstein 
Michael Patrick Bolea 
Heather Rose Brabazon 
Thomas Stephen Bradley 
Jerome Jason Brown 
Michelle Nicole Buchanan 
Alexander James Buckley 
Latasha Kathleen Campbell 
Edward William Charles Carnes 
John Carroll, Jr.
Megan M. Celia
Henry Chin
Andrew E. Christian
Kevin Christy
Keith Francis Clark
Kourtney M. Clark
Anita P. Conwell
Shane Coulter
Christopher William Cox
Veronica Antonique Craig
Joseph J. Criscuolo
Tangela Nasir Cropper
Joseph Patrick Dominic Delagol
David Christopher DeLaurentis
Daniel William Devine
Jennifer M. Diegel
Joseph Raymond DiPasquale
Jenna Dirscherl
Hong Dong
Gerald J. Dougherty
Thomas R. Dougherty
Christine N. Ebert
Blaine DuVal Emerson
David Z. Everett
Michael R. Fabiszewski
Perpetua Ann Faia
Robert Christopher Farrell
Erin Marie Feeney
Keith Thomas Ferguson
Brian William Ficco
Mary Rose Fichera
Megan E. Fleck
Kevin Eugene Fuqua

Michael Alexander Galanif 
Francis Joseph Gallagher 
Marshall Gabriel Garcia 
Christopher Gengaro 
Aileen Elizabeth Gennell 
Feven M. Ghebru 
Kurt William Gies 
Andrew M. Gillespie 
Casey Lynn Gilman 
Amy Caroline Giordano 
Katiria E. Gonzalez 
John Gravelle 
Leigh Nicole Gray 
Gerard M. Greenleaf 
Jonathan Aaron Gyles 
Brian John Hamburg 
Katelyn Ryan Haney 
Donald Henderson 
Ronald Hensor 
Sophia C. Herbert 
Marina Higuera 
Matthew Bradley Holden 
Jessica Hopton 
Katie Lynn Hunt 
Olga Iakomi 
Antonio G. Iocono 
Luis M. Irias 
Ernst Jean-Jacques, Jr.
Cody C. Kaiser 
Erin Elizabeth Karski 
Lisa A. Kelley 
Loren M. Keltz 
Yuki Kihara
Malcolm Theodore Kindell
Douglas H. Kirk
Jorge Antonio Carrion Kohel
Sandor Joseph Kokeny
Casey M. Kopchinski
Dino Kustura
Jenny Dinh Le
Gregory C. Leary
James John Leitner III
Gina Leon-Paez
Mark Lichorobiec, Jr.
Calvin Mark Liming, Jr. 
Alexis Corinthia Little 
Valorie Lauren Luke 
Elizabeth Lutz 
Nancy Lutz
Regina Bennefield Madison 
Thailand J. Malloy 
Kenisha J. Marcellin 
Desiree Alexis Marrero

Michael Paul Marsal
Alexandra Martin
Rahul Maskey
David A. Mastrangelo
Sebastian George Chenette Matouk
Francis G. Maxwell
Brenda Lee McCarthy
Michele Helene McCaughern
Katherine Theresa McCracken
Andrew Ryan McGillian
Stephen McGinty
Ashley Helene McGovern
Megan Theresa McHale
Colin J. McShane
Matthew John McVey
Sean J. Merrick
Jacquelyn Mitrovich
Tamika L. Moore
Gloria Basiima Mugwanga
Anh Khue Nguyen
Ngoc Vuong Nguyen
Kristin M. Nolan
Brendan Norton
Terase Louise O’Brien
Andrew J. Orechowski
Robert John Page
Carlo-Antonio Abrigo Palencia
Michele M. Pannella
Michael Parrilla
Ravi M. Patel
Riki M. Patel
Lorraine Elizabeth Paynter 
Chanttar Belice Gonzalez Pena 
Joseph Pendergast 
Joseph Perese 
Michael Anthony Piccolo 
John Edward Picken 
Tara A. Pinto 
Michael R. Pio, Jr.
Nicholas William Porcaro III
Lucinda Porter
Chris Przyborowski
Timothy J. Quigley
Erin Colleen Quinn
Adam Ribaudo
Ryan Todd Richter
Lawrence Stephen Rinaldi, Jr.
Megan Elizabeth Rossi
Jaleesa Rozier
John J. Rueter
Nadia Rusinko
Gina A. Sacco
Jonathan Sanders
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (Continued)

Andrew Philip Seifer 
Kadija Deen Sesay 
Sonya Helen Sestito 
Jonathan Michael Shank 
Ryan Sica 
Caira Marie Smith 
Frazier A. Smith 
Gregory George Smith 
Matthew Steele 
Roy A. Stein 
Melanie J. Stelzman 
Kathleen Mairead Stofira 
Colleen M. Stover

Maura C. Stratton 
John Remsen Straub 
Angelia Joyce Strunk 
Annie Suon
Austin Matthew Thomas 
William Joseph Thompson 
Michael C. Topley 
Gregory Charles Torchiana, Jr. 
Victor Torres, Jr.
Fernando Tovia 
Theodore Alfred Turzanski 
David Francis Van Osten 
Vincent Thomas Visco

Kellyann Walsh 
Rachel Elizabeth Walsh 
Megan L. Watts 
Ryan David Wenzel 
Joshua A. Wiggins 
Matthew Anthony Williams 
Shytour L. Williams 
Gregory James Wommer 
Tiffany B. Wong 
Jaclyn A. Woods 
Heather T. Young 
Francesco Joseph Zorzi

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 
Thomas A. Keagy, Ph.D., Dean

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK

Terri R. Al-Hadi Maria Fernandez Daisy Bernadette McCottry
Nicole Veronica Rose Barrett Aisha Nicole Griffin-Jones Elizabeth Christine McLaughlin
Kathryn M. Billiard Aaron Christopher Harris Trevor Joseph McLaughlin
Sheileemarie Carrion-Agosto Travis Joseph John Vanessa M. Perez-Hemandez
Kaitlyn Bonney Cheezum Maeve Ellen Joyce Kaitlyn Elizabeth Roche
Victoria Isha Conteh Kimberly Olivia Keene Yoanny Santos
Meghan Flynn DeFranco Rosemarie C. Lowe Brendan Patrick Young
Nichole Dominique Dipaolo Lisa Ann Malson LaJuan L. Young

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

James M. Barrett Christopher Frank Grontkowski Colette Monaghan
Christopher F. Blackden Kristopher M. Hagner Sean William Morrissey
Thomas Anthony Buoncristiano Shamina Kendra Harrison Scott Clark Nagy
Zachary Stephen Cain Emily A. Heath David Neto
Theresa C. Cassidy Ozzie R. Henderson, Jr. Kevin Pack
Courtney Ray Charles Allison Beth Herman Annease Khrystyne Phillips
Marie Charles Christopher Herrmann Jennifer Marie Plummer
Axl Anthony Charowsky Jessica Marie Hollenbeck Peter Paul Prusinowski
Christian N. Chiaffa Patricio Honore Michelle Mary Quinn
Sara Maria Ciaverelli Bernard Berkley Hughes, Jr. David Matthew Rapone
Brandon R. Clark Tri Minh Huynh Tonya Amyrin Rice
Michael Slattery Cliggett Saman Isaac Alexandrea Nicole Rumsey
Adriana Correa-Vallecilla Brian Jagielski Katherine Santiago-Richetti
Joan R. Croskey Komal Javed Dashe L. Scarborough
Antonio John Del Rossi, Jr. Ummarah Javed Nicole Marie Schiavone
Lauren Marie DeMarco Alexander Joseph Jones John Thomas Schmidt, Jr.
Breanna Lee DiTommaso Michael H. Juarez Adriene Seltzer
Nicholas Dundon Adam David Kammler Ryan William Sepe
Jeffrey W. Foster Stephen P. Kernytsky Alissa M. Simms
Brendan Scott Fuld Sergey Kovalenko Bogdan R. Soroka
Francisco Garcia Abbigail E. Lawyer Kathlyn Hope Stefl
Phillip John Gary Paige Ann Maake Paige Marie Troutman
Eric Curtis Gaver Joseph W. Meyrick Megan J. Walsh
Perry Golia Anxhela Mile David A. Waters, Jr.
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BACHELOR OF ARTS

Jessika L. Acilio
Christine N. Adkins
Matthew T. Albi
Christina Alford
Daniella Rose Allizzo
Drew Tyler Anderson
Pelle Anderson
Marisa M. Andrade
Laura Angelucci
Jerri-Ann Althea Archer
Alexandria Asensio
William J. Atkinson IV
Patrick James Ayling
Courtney Babo
Kelly Lynn Baird
Rachel Baker
Allison Marie Barrett
Courtney Noel Barrett
Brittany Elizabeth Barszczewski
Meghan Bassett
Stephanie Marie Bearish
Kevin Beary
Eileen Whalon Behr
Annmarie Biancamamo
Katherine Louise Blessing
Catherine Elizabeth Boggia
Tonia Jean Bottino
Hayley J. Boyle
Nicole F. Boyle
Ryan Joseph Brady
Karen Braxton
Nick Breen
Erin Kathleen Brennan 
Patrick Aloysius Breslin 
Danyele Brickner 
Daniel Brightcliffe 
Eric Joseph Brock 
Leah Nicole Brock 
Christina M. Broderick 
Tiara Chante Brown 
Alexander Matthew Bums 
Ryan Booth Bushey 
Ryan Holmes Butler 
Keely Maureen Byron 
Andrew William Calhoun 
Kamesha A. Callands 
Jarita Alexis Capehart 
Charles M. Cappello 
Elizabeth Victoria Carbone 
Christopher Austin Carey 
Stephanie Ann Carr 
Erin Lynn Carroll 
Meghan Kathleen Casey 
Alyssa Lorraine Cave 
Christine Cesarone 
Jokasta Estela Gonzalez Checo 
Christopher S. Childress 
Emily R. Cilvik 
Kristen Maria Clavin

Kristen Coffey 
Julia Condon
Angela Christine Copeland 
Katlyn Frances Corley 
Kerri Alexis Corrado 
Andrew Coyle 
Andrea Marie Craig 
Richard Daniel Crean 
Megan Theresa Cronce 
Natasha Cropper 
Cindee Ann Crosby 
Kynaisha Cruz 
Kenneth J. Cruz-Dillard 
Ryan M. Cunningham 
Travis Haas Cunningham 
Regina Curran 
Angela Rose Cuzzolino 
Jesse Michael Cuzzupe 
Scott Joseph Daly 
Nicole M. Dautrich 
Alysia M. Davis 
Amber Monique Davis 
Wesley E. Davis 
Abria Anna DeAngelis 
Francesca D’Elia 
Emily Caitlin DePrimo 
Gabriella Giavonna DeRosa 
Brittany Dirscherl 
Gregory Shaun Donaghy 
Justin Matthew Dorsey 
Robert M. Dotter, Jr.
Staci L. Downs 
Michael A. Dreger 
Nadia Duncan 
Matthew Carmen Dwyer 
Jacob A. Dylik 
Yesica Echeverri 
Jureidy G. Lantigua Estevez 
Tyana D. Everett 
Benjamin Fallon 
Bridget Ann Farrell 
Matthew Cunnane Farrell 
Jennifer Anne Fernandez 
Marissa Fernandez 
Danielle Ferrari 
Claire A. Fisher 
Katelin Noel Fitzgerald 
Sean Patrick Flanagan 
Jeffrey Blake Flax 
Rebecca J. Owen Fontenot 
Michael Mark Fredericks 
Rebecca Dorie Freed 
Samuel Ryan Frost 
Lindsay Alexis Fry 
Lauren Danielle Gallagher 
Lindsey Marie Gano 
Kara Ann Gaulrapp 
Jennifer Anne Ward Gaus 
Kasey Leif Geller
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Mary Kathleen Gillespie
Shannon Glennon
Hudeie Diamond Gleplay
Brit’tany Jalone Gloster
Christopher Nicholas Goins
Jalessa J. Graham
Shanice D. Green
Susannah Overstreet Greenwood
Chenjie Guan
Thomas Joseph Guercio
Keith William Gutierrez
Christian Guzman
Melissa Haggerty
Kelvin Marcus Hamlett, Jr.
Leslie-Ann Harris
David J. Hausherr
Theresa Hawes
Sasha Cerise Hernandez
Jennie Grace Heston
Daniel High
John Himmelman
Courtney Marie Hogan
Caitlin M. Honan
Dominique T. Hopkins
Kenneth M. Homer
Ayana Shakera Howard
Carolyn Patricia Hughes
Stephanie A. Huhn
Wendy M. Hutchinson
Domenic J. Itri, Jr.
Nicholas Iuele 
David James Jacobson 
Andrew James 
Lentner Jaraba 
Kyle S. Jasso 
Ashley Margaret Jensen 
Xinwei Jiang
Stephen Solomon Jiwanmall 
Jasmine Aziza Johnson 
Kyla Marie Jones 
Shasha D’my Jones 
Stephen F. Jurpalis 
Caitlin Jaye Kaiser 
Morgan Mary Kamerdze 
Kerriann Theresa Kane 
Kimberly Karcher 
Phillip H. Karl, Jr.
David P. Kelley 
Alexandra Marie Kennedy 
Benjamin Kessler 
Sun Kim 
Andrew J. Kind 
William Anthony King 
Patrick Edward Klemm 
Shawnda Louise Kohr 
Bryan Kolbes
Amanda James Komamicki 
Timothy Jack Konstant 
James G. Kramer



BACHELOR OF ARTS (Continued)

Margaret-Ann Krieger 
Katlyn Ann Kroh 
Tracie Kurtz 
Julia Leigh Labrum 
Sarah Kate Lack 
Matthew Lamson 
David Stephen Laratta 
Jeanne Lavelle 
Jeannine Lawson 
Davena Alyse Lee 
Bianca R. Lewis 
Kathleen D. Lewis 
Johnathan Li Puma 
Nan Jing Liu 
Brittany Lonsdale 
Antonio Israel Lopez 
Margaret J. Lorenzo-Martinez 
Meghan Lynn Lutz 
Kierstyn Megan Mabey 
Jaime Elizabeth MacMillan 
Christian B. Malatesta 
Ryan Christopher Malloy 
Jessica M. Manion 
Marvel Marcel 
Anastasia Maria Markward 
Roberto C. Martinez 
Christopher M. Materia 
Edwin Anthony Mattola 
Jillian Elizabeth Matusiak 
Ryan Mayrose 
Ariel Lee McArdle 
Brian McBeth 
Michael V. McCabe 
Terence J. McCarrick, Jr.
Mialissa Jenee McCowan-Parrilla
Emily Rebecca McCrea
Kelly McGlynn
Eleanor Therese McGurkin
Danielle R. McIntosh
Sarah Elizabeth McManness
Liam A. McManus
Kasey Colleen McMullen
Terence C. McPeak
David John McPherson
LaTifah Maria McPherson
Jonathan Antonio Medina
Karen Lenay Melton
Daniel Liam Melville
Ashley Meyrick
Michelle Eileen Mintzer
Scott David Mitchell
Jose A. Moncada
Giancarlo Morante

Eugene J. Morris, Jr.
Brian Michael Murphy, Jr. 
Queen Muse 
Hillary K. Myers 
William Thaddeus Nason 
Megan Needham 
Antonio David Negrin 
Yvonne Nelson-Smallwood 
James Paul Neugebauer 
Rebecca Ann Newrock 
Logan Sophath Nguy 
Sung Hyeon Noh 
Brittany Nolan 
Colleen O’Donnell 
Thomas A. O’Gara 
Aleida A. Perez Olivo 
Joseph William O’Mara 
Karen Marie Orzechowski 
Robert James Pardini 
Matias Andres Pareja 
Sarah Rose Parkerson 
Nichole E. Parsons 
Eric Joseph Patenaude 
Marissa Christine Patterson 
Steven B. Patton 
Brittany Yvonne Payne 
Rebecca-Rose Perez 
Earl T. Pettis 
Ashley Pfeiffer 
Alicia Pittelli 
Kass Poryzees 
Allen T. Prendergast 
John Anthony Prendergast 
Angela Elizabeth Pressley 
Shakiara S. Pressley 
Courtney Lynn Pugh 
Robert James Quinn 
Hayley J. Reese 
Margaret Erin Reilly 
Edward J. Reinbold 
Alexander Richardson 
Emily Faithe Richardson 
Di’Andra Riddick 
Kevin Riley
Suzanne Elizabeth Riley 
Christina A. Rios 
Nicole Marie Ripple 
Lauren M. Rodino 
Jamie Alexandra Roman 
Erica Rosado 
Ryan Rudolph 
Christopher R. Sampson 
Michael Anthony Saracino

Christal Laconia Saunders
Trinita Marie Savage
Kelly A. Schwering
Alexis Lorraine Scott
Alice Scottidantuono
Erica Nicole Seay
Christina R. Seixeiro
Ashleigh Michelle Sicilia
Shannon Nicole Skomorucha
Mary Elizabeth Smart
Elizabeth Marie Smith
Kevin Scott Smith
Sean A. Smith
Ryan Marshall Smyrl
Nicole Michelle Spera
Matthew R. Spezialetti
Amanda Michelle Spieler-Garcia
Gregory Troy Spraggins, Jr.
Adam Stapenell
Alexandra Fox Stoddart
Caitlin Storbeck
Jonathan Stow
Michael Patrick Sweeney
Matthew Anthony Taormina
Nathaniel C. Tarnoviski
Joel Tejada
Katrina Tennant
Arlana S. Tindle
Jordan P. Torres
Delvin Saint Turner
Andrew Edward Turzanski
Robert Joseph Tyrrell, Jr.
Melissa Ann Umlauft 
Eric Daniel Van Wyk 
Karina Varela-Fabian 
Vincent Casanova Vella 
Rose Catherine Venuto 
Amber Caroline Wallace 
Julia Ann Walsh 
Matthew Ryan Walter 
Justin Walters 
Nicole M. Warren 
Erik Michael Way 
George J. Welcome, Jr.
Devon Phil-Lamar White 
Monica Rose White 
Thomas Rudy Wingert 
Sinjin B. Wright 
Richard William Yahn 
Carly Grace Ziegler 
Andi Zogo
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COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL AND CONTINUING STUDIES 
Joseph Y. Ugras, Ph.D., Dean

BACHELOR OF ARTS

Verna Brown-Tyner 
Stephanie Elizabeth Camp 
Gabrielle Maria Coleman 
Pamela Lynn De Annis

Kristin Noel Fullam 
Lydia Lopez
Christina Dembeck McCollum 
Tamika Victoria Mouzon

Felicia T. Parker 
Tiyona M. Tillman 
Kathy S. Truesdale 
Ryan Keith Woolfenden

Yahaira Lopez Acevedo 
Blanca J. Alegria 
Elizabeth Flores Ayllon 
Andreina Andeliz 
Francina Andeliz 
Dulce Bac 
Ivonne A. Barrera 
Jennifer Jazmine Chacaliaza 
Johan Araujo Comas 
Auris Duran Corniel 
Reina Maria De La Torre

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 
Thomas A. Keagy, Ph.D., Dean

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS

Katherine E. Diaz 
Oneydo Araujo Diaz 
Reidy Lantigua Estevez 
Jocaury M. Ferreira 
Esmeralda Gaitan 
Rosa E. Rodriguez Hernandez 
Ariel Ilarraza 
Diego F. Lopez B.
Georgina Luviano 
Guadalupe Luviano 
Maria Elena Navarro

Angie Brewer Nieves 
Maria de la luz Flores Ortiz 
Yosiris Reyes
Claudia Graciela Terrero Rodriguez
Jose G. Rodriguez
Renato J. Russo
Katherine Sherman
Suleika Velez
Princess Veras
Rodolfo Zuniga

COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL AND CONTINUING STUDIES 
Joseph Y. Ugras, Ph.D., Dean

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS

Kristine J. Corcoran 
Melanie E. Johnson
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ACADEMIC HONORS

Julie Ann Alexander 
Monika Erlinde Beliveau 
Kelly A. Bellomo 
Veronica T. Cessna 
Sarah McGay Clark 
Kimberly Ann Gilbert 
Allen D. Hampton

Davontae D. Abraham 
Michelle Lynn Albrecht 
Victoria Rose Bennis 
Maria Bougiamas 
Kimberly Callahan 
Sara Noelle Chybinski 
Sharon A. Clarkson 
Yvlonda Marie Corbin 
Krista Leigh DiJoseph

Herminia Antonetty-Marquez
Jasmin Baez
Kelley R. Bowens
Maria Johanna Brooks
Catherine Cabelly
Laura Anne Duffey
Marc A. Exilus
Paule Fabiola Francois
Stacey Gamils

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Leslie A. Kling 
Melissa A. Lipari 
Megan E. Marron 
Patricia A. McGinley 
Francis G. O’Brien, Jr.
Gary Brock Oravsky, Jr.
Suzanne Cleary Ostrowski

Mary Kathryn Roach 
Margaret B. Rooney 
Scott Brian Schaffer 
Denise M. Smith 
Sarah Rose Stewart 
Kim M. Taylor

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Melissa Ann DiTomo 
Lauren M. Eckert 
Gregory Vincent Gigliotti 
Marissa Greaves 
Dana Regine Heydt 
Chenelle Hinmon 
Angela Marie Hoffman 
Jacquelyn Jamrogowicz 
Vincent Kelly

Nancy M. McKenzie 
Lovlei Lady McKinnie 
Colleen M. McNally 
Howard W. Miller 
Melissa Novella 
Alana Mae O’Brien 
Elizabeth Anne Potts 
Sarah Seymour Shannon 
Eboni Dyan Simmons

CUM LAUDE

Rebeca Garcia 
Elena Gitsis
Michelle Madeline Gunning 
Daniel A. Killian 
Tamila S. Latipova 
Tara Lynne Martin 
Laurie Alexa McLaughlin 
Robert J. Neal 
Yanibelle Nunez

Edith E. Orumwense 
Leslie Yvette Sterling 
Malene K. Stokes 
Katlyn C. Taylor 
Charles W. Tongue IV 
Dusti Varland 
Susan P. Wadsworth 
Jenna Lynn Walter
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BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NUTRITION

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Kamorin Victoria Mattern

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Megan Catherine O’Neill 
Dana Marion Palermo

CUM LAUDE

Holly Biro 
Jessica A. Brennan 

Amber Layli Christis 
Anna Elizabeth Clift

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE 

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Tara Jeanne Brons 
Marissa T. De Rocini 

Kelly Elizabeth MacDuff 
Elizabeth Romagano

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Mary Michelle Faralli 
Katherine L. Hughes-Lampros 

Dorothy C. Mozloom 
Renee Elizabeth Williams

CUM LAUDE

Roneshia Lindelle Porter 
Beatrice Vorn
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE
Jennifer M. Diegel 
Perpetua Ann Faia 
Amy Caroline Giordano 
Matthew Bradley Holden

Brenda Lee McCarthy 
Gloria Basiima Mugwanga 
Kristin M. Nolan 
Gina A. Sacco

Gregory George Smith 
Colleen M. Stover 
Gregory James Wommer 
Francesco Joseph Zorzi

Judi B. Aldridge
Kourtney M. Clark
David Christopher DeLaurentis
Thomas R. Dougherty
Megan E. Fleck
Leigh Nicole Gray

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Brian John Hamburg 
Katelyn Ryan Haney 
Yuki Kihara 
Alexis Corinthia Little 
Elizabeth Lutz 
Ashley Helene McGovern

Colin J. McShane 
Brendan Norton 
Jonathan Sanders 
Sonya Helen Sestito 
Michael C. Topley

Yodit T. Admassu 
Tyler Anton Batory 
Megan M. Celia 
Keith Francis Clark 
Joseph J. Criscuolo 
Hong Dong 
David Z. Everett 
Andrew M. Gillespie

CUM LAUDE

John Gravelle 
Katie Lynn Hunt 
Erin Elizabeth Karski 
Sandor Joseph Kokeny 
James John Leitner III 
Alexandra Martin 
David A. Mastrangelo 
Francis G. Maxwell

John Remsen Straub 
Vincent Thomas Visco 
Rachel Elizabeth Walsh 
Shytour L. Williams 
Jaclyn A. Woods 
Heather T. Young
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SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Sara Maria Ciaverelli 
Lauren Marie DeMarco 
Nicholas Dundon 
Phillip John Gary

Thomas Anthony Buoncristiano 
Shamina Kendra Harrison 
Allison Beth Herman 
Christopher Herrmann

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Kaitlyn Elizabeth Roche 
Brendan Patrick Young

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Kathryn M. Billiard 
Lisa Ann Malson

CUM LAUDE

Nichole Dominique Dipaolo 
Daisy Bernadette McCottry

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Emily A. Heath 
Michelle Mary Quinn 

David Matthew Rapone

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Ozzie R. Henderson, Jr.
Jessica Marie Hollenbeck 
Stephen P. Kernytsky 
Sergey Kovalenko

CUM LAUDE

Alexander Joseph Jones 
Adam David Kammler 
Anxhela Mile 
Sean William Morrissey

David Neto
Nicole Marie Schiavone

Kevin Pack
Jennifer Marie Plummer 
Tonya Amyrin Rice
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BACHELOR OF ARTS

Christine N. Adkins 
Eileen Whalon Behr 
Stephanie Ann Carr 
Cindee Ann Crosby 
Wesley E. Davis 
Jacob A. Dylik 
Bridget Ann Farrell 
Claire A. Fisher 
Lindsay Alexis Fry

Jessika L. Acilio 
Brittany Elizabeth Barszczewski 
Stephanie Marie Bearish 
Hayley J. Boyle 
Danyele Brickner 
Christina M. Broderick 
Keely Maureen Byron 
Robert M. Dotter, Jr.
Danielle Ferrari 
Rebecca J. Owen Fontenot 
Lauren Danielle Gallagher 
Jennie Grace Fleston 
Daniel High

Catherine Elizabeth Boggia 
Patrick Aloysius Breslin 
Daniel Brightcliffe 
Charles M. Cappello 
Elizabeth Victoria Carbone 
Christine Cesarone 
Kerri Alexis Corrado 
Kenneth J. Cruz-Dillard 
Travis Haas Cunningham 
Nicole M. Dautrich 
Matthew Carmen Dwyer

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Mary Kathleen Gillespie 
Chenjie Guan 
Wendy M. Hutchinson 
Stephen Solomon Jiwanmall 
Kerriann Theresa Kane 
Michael V. McCabe 
Terence J. McCarrick, Jr.
Ashley Pfeiffer 
Hayley J. Reese

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Caitlin M. Honan 
Kenneth M. Homer 
Lindsey Astin Hussey 
Morgan Mary Kamerdze 
Margaret-Ann Krieger 
Bianca R. Lewis 
Kathleen D. Lewis 
Meghan Lynn Lutz 
Brian McBeth 
Michelle Eileen Mintzer 
Jose A. Moncada 
Brian Michael Murphy, Jr.
Karen Marie Orzechowski

CUM LAUDE

Benjamin Fallon 
Jeffrey Blake Flax 
Jennifer Anne Ward Gaus 
Nicholas luele 
Amanda James Komarnicki 
Johnathan Li Puma 
Kierstyn Megan Mabey 
Jaime Elizabeth MacMillan 
Roberto C. Martinez 
Danielle R. McIntosh 
Terence C. McPeak

Elizabeth Marie Smith 
Nathaniel C. Tarnoviski 
Joel Tejada
Vincent Casanova Vella 
Rose Catherine Venuto 
Julia Ann Walsh 
Erik Michael Way

Eric Joseph Patenaude 
Steven B. Patton 
Kass Poryzees 
John Anthony Prendergast 
Kevin Scott Smith 
Adam Stapenell 
Robert Joseph Tyrrell, Jr. 
Eric Daniel Van Wyk 
George J. Welcome, Jr. 
Monica Rose White 
Thomas Rudy Wingert

Scott David Mitchell 
Brittany Nolan 
Joseph William O’Mara 
Allen T. Prendergast 
Courtney Lynn Pugh 
Ryan Marshall Smyrl 
Matthew R. Spezialetti 
Arlana S. Tindle 
Delvin Saint Turner 
Nicole M. Warren
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COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL AND CONTINUING STUDIES

BACHELOR OF ARTS

MAXIMA CUM LAUDE

Ryan Keith Woolfenden

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Kathy S. Truesdale

CUM LAUDE

Pamela Lynn De Annis 
Kristin Noel Fullam 

Lydia Lopez
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GENERAL UNIVERSITY HONORS

The students whose names appear below have satisfied the requirements specified by the University 
for graduation with the distinction of “General University Honors.”

Christine N. Adkins 
Hayley J. Boyle 

Patrick Aloysius Breslin 
Danyele Brickner 
Tara Jeanne Brons 

Keely Maureen Byron 
Elizabeth Victoria Carbone 

Sara Maria Ciaverelli 
Lauren Marie DeMarco 

Perpetua Ann Faia 
Claire A. Fisher 

Andrew M. Gillespie 
Mary Kathleen Gillespie 

Chenjie Guan 
Emily A. Heath 

Allison Beth Herman 
Daniel High 

Kenneth M. Homer 
Wendy M. Hutchinson 

Stephen Solomon Jiwanmall 
Alexander Joseph Jones 
Morgan Mary Kamerdze 
Kerriann Theresa Kane 
Stephen P. Kernytsky 
Margaret-Ann Krieger 

Calvin Mark Liming, Jr. 
Megan E. Marron 

Brian McBeth 
Michael V. McCabe 

Terence J. McCarrick, Jr. 
Michelle Eileen Mintzer 
Joseph William O’Mara 

Megan Catherine O’Neill 
Karen Marie Orzechowski 

Steven B. Patton 
John Anthony Prendergast 
Kaitlyn Elizabeth Roche 

Elizabeth Romagano 
John Thomas Schmidt, Jr. 

Gregory George Smith 
Katlyn C. Taylor 
Julia Ann Walsh 

Gregory James Wommer

The list of Honors recipients is tentative, the University reserving the right to make any changes required. 
Honors should appear on diplomas of eligible undergraduates. Undergraduate students eligible for 

Honors whose diplomas do not bear the appropriate notation should return the diplomas to the 
Registrar’s Office within two weeks. Honors will be added and diplomas mailed.
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ACADEMIC PROGRAM AWARD WINNERS

SCHOOL OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES

BSN (Day)
BSN-Achieve (Evening) 
Health Studies 
Nutrition
RN-BSN
Speech-Language-Hearing Science

Monika Erlinde Beliveau 
Melissa A. Lipari 
Taylor Charlotte Elizabeth Ruland 
Kamorin Victoria Mattern 
Francis G. O 'Brien, Jr.
Marissa T. De Rocini

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Accounting (Day)
Accounting (Evening)
Finance
International Business 
Management
Management Information Systems 
Marketing

Matthew Bradley Holden 
Gina A. Sacco 
Francesco Joseph Zorzi 
Yuki Kihara 
Kourtney M. Clark 
James John Leitner III 
Katelyn Ryan Haney

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

American Studies Mary Kathleen Gillespie
Biology Michelle Maty Quinn
Chemistry/Biochemistry Nicole Marie Schiavone
Communication Jacob A. Dylik
Computer Science Christopher Frank Grontkowski
Criminal Justice (Day) Hayley J. Reese
Criminal Justice (Evening) Eileen Whalon Behr
Digital Arts and Multimedia Design Brian Michael Murphy, Jr.
Economics Claire A. Fisher
Education Stephanie Ann Carr
English Julia Ann Walsh
Fine Arts Amanda James Komarnicki
Foreign Languages & Literatures Keely Maureen Byron
Geology, Environmental Science, & Physics Jessica Marie Hollenbeck
History John Anthony Prendergast
Information Technology Brendan Scott Fuld
Integrated Science, Business, & Technology David Matthew Rapone
Mathematics Emily A. Heath
Philosophy Robert M. Dotter, Jr.
Political Science Terence J. McCarrick, Jr.
Psychology (Day) Morgan Mary Kamerdze
Psychology (Evening) Kenneth J. Cruz-Dillard
Religion Tonya Amyrin Rice
Social Work Kaitlvn Elizabeth Roche
Sociology Hayley J. Boyle
Sociology, Social Work & Criminal Justice (Evening) Daisy Bernadette McCottry
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STUDENT AWARD WINNERS

DR. VICTOR D. BROOKS AWARD 
(Academic Excellence, Continuing Studies)

Gina A. Sacco

DENNIS DOUGHERTY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP 
(Fraternity and Sorority Service and Leadership)

Jessica Marie Hollenbeck

JAMES A. FINNEGAN MEMORIAL AWARD 
(Judeo-Christian Ideals of Social Justice, Day Division) 

Brendan Patrick Young

JOSEPH F. FLUBACHER AWARD 
(Outstanding Leadership, Day Division)

Christine N. Adkins

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT AWARD 
(Academic Excellence and Service)

Chenjie Guan

JOHN J. MCSHAIN AWARD 
(Public Welfare, Day Division)

Julia Ann Walsh

BROTHER EMERY C. MOLLENHAUER AWARD 
(Commitment to Service, Peace, and Justice)

Megan E. Marron

FEMALE SCHOLAR ATHLETE 
Melissa Blair Sanger

MALE SCHOLAR ATHLETE 
Nicholas Dundon

STUDENT-ATHLETE ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD 
Emily A. Heath

W.W. SMITH CHARITABLE TRUST SCHOLARSHIP
Christina Haddow 

Elizabeth Romagano 
Erika Ann Yost
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N o tes o n  A ca d em ic  D ress 

The history of academic dress begins in the early days of the oldest universities. A statute of 1321 required all “Doctors, Licentiates, and 
Bachelors” of the University of Coimbra to wear gowns. In England during the second half of the 14th century, the statutes of certain 
colleges forbade “excess in apparel” and prescribed the wearing of a long gown. It is still a question whether academic dress finds its 
sources chiefly in ecclesiastical or in civilian dress. Gowns may have been considered necessary for warmth in the unheated buildings used 
by medieval scholars. Hoods may have served to cover the tonsured head until superseded for that purpose by the skullcap. The cap was 
later displaced by a headdress similar to ones now recognized as “academic.” European institutions continue to show great diversity in 
their specifications of academic dress. However, when American colleges and universities adopted a system of academic apparel a half­
century ago, a code was devised for all to follow.

Gowns—The gown for the bachelor’s degree has pointed sleeves and is worn closed. The gown for the master’s degree has an oblong 
sleeve, open at the wrist, with the sleeve base hanging down in the traditional manner. The rear part of the sleeve’s oblong shape is square 
cut and the front part has an arc cut away. It may be worn open or closed. The gown for the doctor’s degree has bell-shaped sleeves and 
may be worn open or closed. Bachelor’s and master’s gowns have no trimmings, but the doctor’s may be faced on the front with black or 
colored velvet and with three bars of the same across the sleeves. If color is used, it is the color distinctive of the subject to which the degree 
pertains, and it matches the edging or binding of the hood.

Hoods—Hoods are lined with the official color or colors of the college or university conferring the degree. The binding or edging of the 
hood is the color indicative of the subject to which the degree pertains, except that the doctor’s cap may have its tassel of gold thread.

Caps—Mortarboards are generally worn as part of the academic costume. The long tassel fastened to the middle point of the cap’s top is 
either black or the color appropriate to the subject. It is customary for degree candidates to wear the tassels on the right front side before 
degrees are conferred and to shift them to the left when the degrees are awarded. This custom is in some respects a substitute for individual 
hooding.

For all academic purposes, including trimmings of doctors’ gowns, edgings of hoods, and tassels of caps, the colors associated with the 
different subjects are as follows:

Agriculture -  Maize

Arts, Letters, Humanities -  White

Commerce, Accountancy,

Business -  Drab

Dentistry -  Lilac

Economics -  Copper

Education -  Light Blue

Engineering -  Orange

Fine Arts -  Brown

Forestry -  Russet

Journalism -  Crimson

Law -  Purple

Library Science -  Lemon

Medicine -  Green

Music -  Pink

Nursing -  Apricot

Oratory (Speech) -  Silver Gray

Pharmacy -  Olive Green

Philosophy -  Dark Blue

Physical Education -  Sage Green

Public Administration -  Peacock Blue

Public Health -  Salmon Pink

Science -  Golden Yellow

Social Work -  Citron

Theology -  Scarlet

Veterinary Science -  Gray

Adapted from “An Academic Costume Code and Ceremony Guide,” American Universities and Colleges (Washington, D.C.: American 
Council on Education, 1959)
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